OP \$40.00 2062687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew KIRPALANI		07/29/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plugg LLC	
Street Address:	250 Moonachie Road,	
Internal Address:	Suite 501	
City:	Moonachie,	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07074	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062687	DENALI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158825400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158825300

Email: jbegler@nvlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Begler

Address Line 1: 90 New Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Begler
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Begler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Denali Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment dated July 29, 2019 from, ANDREW KIRPALANI 23 TAMARACK ROAD ALPINE, NEW JERSEY 07620

Hereinafter, "Assignor" to PLUGG LLC 250 Moonachie Road, Suite 501, Moonachie, NJ 07074

Hereinafter, "Assignee"

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the trademark, DENALI and, registration number 2062687 dated May 20, 1997covering goods in Class 25 (hereinafter the "Trademark") and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to own the Trademark

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, Assignor does hereby irrevolutily assign to Assignee His entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark and all of the good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use X and symbolized by the Tratemark. J

Andrew Kirpalani

18134383.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 08/19/2020